
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 02/19/12 – 03/31/12

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Family Issues

Community Issues

Christianity and 
Depression

Why Do We Pray?

Becoming a Model 
Citizen

Anger Management

Parental Guidance

CONCLICO Informs

02/22/12

02/29/12

03/07/12

03/14/12

03/21/12

03/28/12

12:10 PM

10:30 AM

12:20 PM

12:15 PM

03:20 PM

12:30 PM

18.00

25.00

10.00

5.00

10.00

23.00

Periods of sadness can enter the 
life of the more devout Christian.  
Many examples are depicted in 
the Bible and the way to 
overcome depression is through 
your faith, denouncing self-
obsession and materialism.
Sister Berroa discusses the 
significance of prayer and the 
power it brings to the faithful by 
encouraging the gift of hope and 
light.
Being a Christian by name is 
meaningless if you do not follow 
the word of God.  Everyday 
charitable actions such as holding 
the door for the elderly or saying 
thank you will spread the love of 
which God teaches us to do.
Psychologist Dr. Dobson explores 
the body’s chemical reaction to 
anger.  Being angered can cause a 
variety of health risks such as 
strokes for people suffering from 
hypertension.  In order to control 
boiling emotions, it helps to count 
to 10 the next time you’re angry.  
It will calm nerves and help the 
brain to rationally cope with the 
situation.
Society today has overlooked the 
importance of education for our 
kids.  Due to the lack of 
educational funding and after-
school programs, it is up to the 
parents to stress the value of 
studying hard to their kids, so that 
they can grow up being successful 
during these hard times.  
This is a conference to discuss 
how ministry leaders should 
confront the issues of spousal and 
child abuse in the community and 
the responsibility of the church to 
aid victims of abuse.


