Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 02/19/12 – 03/31/12

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Health Issues	Christianity and Depression	02/22/12	12:10 PM	18.00	Periods of sadness can enter the life of the more devout Christian. Many examples are depicted in the Bible and the way to overcome depression is through your faith, denouncing self-obsession and materialism.
Community Issues	Why Do We Pray?	02/29/12	10:30 AM	25.00	Sister Berroa discusses the significance of prayer and the power it brings to the faithful by encouraging the gift of hope and light.
Community Issues	Becoming a Model Citizen	03/07/12	12:20 PM	10.00	Being a Christian by name is meaningless if you do not follow the word of God. Everyday charitable actions such as holding the door for the elderly or saying thank you will spread the love of which God teaches us to do.
Health Issues	Anger Management	03/14/12	12:15 PM	5.00	Psychologist Dr. Dobson explores the body's chemical reaction to anger. Being angered can cause a variety of health risks such as strokes for people suffering from hypertension. In order to control boiling emotions, it helps to count to 10 the next time you're angry. It will calm nerves and help the brain to rationally cope with the situation.
Family Issues	Parental Guidance	03/21/12	03:20 PM	10.00	Society today has overlooked the importance of education for our kids. Due to the lack of educational funding and afterschool programs, it is up to the parents to stress the value of studying hard to their kids, so that they can grow up being successful during these hard times.
Community Issues	CONCLICO Informs	03/28/12	12:30 PM	23.00	This is a conference to discuss how ministry leaders should confront the issues of spousal and child abuse in the community and the responsibility of the church to aid victims of abuse.